ASSEMBLY
AND MOUNTING
MANUAL
Insect screen integrated
into roller shutter system
RSS + IS

ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING MANUAL RSS + IS10
ASSEMBLY OF RSS + IS
Fig. 6. Spring pre-tension Fig. 7. Spring locking
with an M-FS fixing device
Fig. 8. Locked spring
3.4 ASSEMBLY WITH END CApS
Install and fix the motor onto the end cap following the requirements of the roller shutter system
assembly manual (fig. 9).
Fig. 9. Tubular motor assembly with end cap Fig. 10. M-GD9 entry guide installation
Install M-GD9 entry guides in the end caps (fig. 10). Install GpU safety plates according to table 2
or M-SBR brackets on the end caps and fix them using self-tapping screws 3.9 × 9.5 DIN7981
(fig. 11 or 12).
Table 2
Compatibility of safety plates
End cap size Articles of safety plates
137 GPU137 / 40, GPU137 / 64, GPU137Al, GPU-R137AL
150 GPU150 / 40, GPU150 / 64, GPU150Al, GPU-R150AL
165 GPU165 / 40, GPU165 / 64, GPU165Al, GPU-R165AL
180 GPU180 / 40, GPU180 / 64, GPU180Al, GPU-R180AL
205 GPU205 / 40, GPU205 / 64, GPU205Al, GPU-R205AL
ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING MANUAL RSS + IS 11
ASSEMBLY OF RSS + IS
Fig. 11. Safety plate installation Fig. 12. M-BR-L bracket installation
Note: M-BR-L bracket (marked with letter L) to be used with the left end cap, and M-BR-R